 Page | 1
Operating Instructions
BNR1841
Hand Held
Drywall Sanding Machine
Please read this manual carefully before using this
machine to make sure you are familiar with all safety
and warning instructions.

•	 Do not attempt to clean ventilation slots by
inserting pointed objects through openings.
•	 Disconnect the plug before cleaning.
ENVIRONMENT
Do not dispose of electric tools with household waste
material.  Tools that have reached the end of their life
should be collected separately and returned to an envi-
ronmentally compatible recycling facility.
BNR1841 includes sample sanding discs with this Drywall
Sander.  You can order additional discs using the following
part numbers from your local supplier.
BN Products Sanding discs for BNR1841
7” (180mm)
Sanding discs for BNR1841
Part Number Sanding Grit Package Qty.
SDR7-60 60 Grit 10 Discs in a Pack
SDR7-80 80 Grit 10 Discs in a Pack
SDR7-100 100 Grit 10 Discs in a Pack
SDR7-120 120 Grit 10 Discs in a Pack
SDR7-150 150 Grit 10 Discs in a Pack
SDR7-180 180 Grit 10 Discs in a Pack
SDR7-240 240 Grit 10 Discs in a Pack
SDR7-400 400 Grit 10 Discs in a Pack
Sanding Pad for BNR1841
SP7-S Sanding Pad Soft (1.ea.)
(Comes with the tool)
BN Products-USA, LLC.